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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Antenucci, Anita  
PO Box 680 
Upperville, VA 20185-0680

1.ANITA ANTENUCCI 
2.INVESTMENT BANKING 
3.Upperville VA

03/27/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Banse, Amy  
1 W HARTWELL LANE PH2 
Philadelphia, PA 19118

1.COMCAST VENTURES 
2.MANAGING DIRECTOR AND HEAD OF FUNDS 
3.Philadelphia PA

03/13/2023 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Banse, Robert  
9335 Blackpond Ln 
Delaplane, VA 20144-1905

1.CHURCH 
2.REVEREND 
3.Delaplane VA

03/20/2023 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Biby, Richard  
18331 Turnberry Dr 
Round Hill, VA 20141-3505

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Round Hill VA

03/30/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Butler, Landon  
2440 Rectortown Rd 
Upperville, VA 20184-1909

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Upperville VA

03/17/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Caserta, Vito  
6820 Running Springs Ct 
Frederick, MD 21703-5820

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Frederick MD

03/17/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Clark, Beverley  
719 Graham St 
Raleigh, NC 27605-1122

1.RETIRED 
2.RETIRED 
3.Raleigh NC

03/09/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville VA

03/28/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Coles, John  
3324 Landmark Rd 
The Plains, VA 20198-1718

1.ORANGE CO. HOUNDS 
2.MASTER OF THE FOX HUNT 
3.The Plains VA

03/17/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Davidson, Glenn  
1812 N Inglewood St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3003

1.DELOITTE 
2.MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT 
3.Arlington VA

03/13/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Davis, Shannon  
PO Box 1015 
Middleburg, VA 20118-1015

1.TARGET 
2.HR VICE PRESIDENT 
3.Middleburg VA

03/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Davis, Shannon  
PO Box 1015 
Middleburg, VA 20118-1015

1.TARGET 
2.HR VICE PRESIDENT 
3.Middleburg VA

03/09/2023 $500.00 $750.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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Contribution 
This Period
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Degive, Josephine  
1402 Winchester Rd 
Delaplane, VA 20144-1728

1.NOT-EMPLOYED 
2.NOT-EMPLOYED 
3.Delaplane VA

03/21/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Dettelbach, Brian  
145 N Coalter St 
Staunton, VA 24401-3659

1.Not Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton VA

03/17/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Downs, Bertis  
PO Box 625 
Athens, GA 30603-0625

1.me 
2.attorney 
3.Athens GA

03/30/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Downs, Katherine  
738 Cobb St 
Athens, GA 30606-2942

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Athens GA

03/30/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Gallegos, Gabrielle  
4200 Cathedral Ave NW 
Apt 705 
Washington, DC 20016-4934

1.DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 
2.ATTORNEY 
3.Washington DC

03/30/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Hass, Ellen  
9507 Meadowbrook Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19118-2625

1.KURFISS SOTHEBY'S 
2.REALTOR 
3.Philadelphia PA

03/30/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Herstek, Andrew  
344 Singleton Cir 
Warrenton, VA 20186-4320

1.Ahnetworks inc 
2.Engineer 
3.Warrenton VA

03/17/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hoecker, Rebecca  
PO Box 1780 
Middleburg, VA 20118-1780

1.RETIRED 
2.RETIRED 
3.Middleburg VA

03/31/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Lovegrove, John  
15212 Cider Mill Rd 
Hillsboro, VA 20132-2774

1.SFV 
2.CEO 
3.Hillsboro VA

03/30/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Morency, Jeanne  
2329 Landmark School Rd 
The Plains, VA 20198-1738

1.SELF 
2.INVESTOR 
3.Middleburg VA

03/21/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Morency, Michael  
2329 Landmark School Rd 
The Plains, VA 20198-1738

1.RETIRED 
2.FARMER 
3.The Plains VA

03/21/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Murphy, Daniel  
13996 Parkeast Cir 
Ste 105 
Chantilly, VA 20151-4248

1.The PRD Group LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Chantilly VA

03/19/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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Northrup, Thomas  
23679 Landmark School Rd 
Middleburg, VA 20117-2801

1.Self Employed 
2.Real Estate Agent 
3.The Plains VA

03/17/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Ohrstrom, George  
PO Box 1000 
Berryville, VA 22611-8100

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Berryville VA

02/26/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Perin, Jean  
PO Box 1581 
Middleburg, VA 20118-1581

1.SELF EMPLOYED 
2.INTERIOR DESIGNER 
3.Upperville VA

02/27/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Perry, Nicole  
PO Box 426 
Upperville, VA 20185-0426

1.RETIRED 
2.RETIRED 
3.Upperville VA

03/19/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Richardson, John  
10470 Pleasant Vale Rd 
Delaplane, VA 20144-1815

1.NOT EMPLOYED 
2.NOT EMPLOYED 
3.Delaplane VA

03/01/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Van Huyck, Alfred  
PO Box 226 
Round Hill, VA 20142-0226

1.RETIRED 
2.RETIRED 
3.Round Hill VA

03/29/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Webb, Susan  
PO Box 1132 
Middleburg, VA 20118-1132

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Middleburg VA

03/29/2023 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Woods, Irvin  
PO Box 79 
Hume, VA 22639-0079

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hume VA

03/17/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Wurtzel, Alan  
2134 R St NW 
Washington, DC 20008-1907

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

03/13/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Zuckerman, Michael  
20300 Woodtrail Rd 
Round Hill, VA 20141-1834

1.GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 
2.LECTURER 
3.Round Hill VA

03/11/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $83,850.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1.  
2. Democratic Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign manager salary and taxes 
5. FairMarketValue

03/01/2023 $6,317.32 $6,317.32

Zinc Collective, LLC 
750 N San Vicente Blvd 
Ste 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90069-5788

1.  
2. Technology 
3. Los Angeles CA 
4. Relocation and tech stipend 
5. FairMarketValue

03/31/2023 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Total This Period $7,917.32
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue LLC 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue Fee Jenna 
Kaufman 02/26/2023 $10.28

Deluxe Corporation 
801 Marquette Ave 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2807

Business checks order Jenna 
Kaufman 02/26/2023 $86.62

ActBlue LLC 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fee Jenna 
Kaufman 03/05/2023 $83.95

ActBlue LLC 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fee Jenna 
Kaufman 03/12/2023 $73.08

ActBlue LLC 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fee Jenna 
Kaufman 03/19/2023 $331.82

Treasurer&#39;s Office, Fauquier County, VA 
10 Hotel St 
Warrenton, VA 20186-3208

Filing fee payment Jenna 
Kaufman 03/20/2023 $352.80

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

NGP software monthly subscription Robert 
Banse 03/21/2023 $320.00

ActBlue LLC 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fee Jenna 
Kaufman 03/26/2023 $19.76

Pressable WP Hosting 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294-0959

Website hosting Jenna 
Kaufman 03/28/2023 $25.00

Pressable WP Hosting 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294-0959

Website hosting Jenna 
Kaufman 03/29/2023 $20.76

ActBlue LLC 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fee Jenna 
Kaufman 03/31/2023 $287.39

Total This Period $1,611.46
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 33 $83,850.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $7,917.32

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 24 $1,810.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 59 $93,577.32

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,917.32

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $1,611.46

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $9,528.78

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $0.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $93,577.32

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $93,577.32

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $93,577.32

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$9,528.78

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $9,528.78

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $84,048.54

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $93,577.32

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $93,577.32

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $93,577.32

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$9,528.78

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $9,528.78

29. Ending Balance $84,048.54
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